Updated 10/11/2019

Events and locations subject to change

e 2019 HOMECOMING

OCTOBER 25-27

Homecoming Weekend 2019 Schedule of Events

To request a campus shuttle or golf cart pickup, please contact Campus Safety at 860-297-2222. Please allow
10 minutes for a driver to meet you at the requested pickup location.

Friday, October 25, 2019

9:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

10:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 26, 2019

4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

9:30 p.m.

midnight

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

Noon

Return to the Classroom

Various, see class schedule on the Homecoming 2019 website

Office of Admissions, group information sessions and tours
Admissions and Career Development Center

Trinity College Archives Homecoming Open House

Raether Library and Information Technology Center, Watkinson Library
Hospitality Room Open for Half-Century Club Members

Smith House, Cuppia Room

Greek Life Career Mentoring Event*

Vernon Social Center, 114 Vernon Street

Class of 1963 Welcome Cocktail Reception, followed by dinner * $
Admissions and Career Development Center, Grand Room

Class of 1970 Welcome Dinner* $

Trinity Restaurant, 243 Zion Street, Hartford, CT

Homecoming Shabbat Dinner at Zachs Hillel House*

Zachs Hillel House, 74 Vernon Street

Trinity Athletic Hall of Fame 2019 Dinner and Induction Ceremony** $
Mather Hall, Washington Room

Film TBD at Cinestudio $

Cinestudio

Moonlight Movies at Cinestudio: Donnie Darko

Cinestudio

Class of 1963 Continental Breakfast

The Chapel, Friendship Chapel

Class of 1970 50th Reunion Planning Meeting

Seabury, Class of 1943 Reception Hall 215

Chapel Tour with Christopher Row 91, chapel curator
The Chapel

Women’s Basketball Alumnae Breakfast*

Ferris Athletic Center, Conference Room, Second Floor
Hospitality Room Open for Half-Century Club Members
Smith House, Cuppia Room

Athletic Campaign Reception*

Practice Soccer Field, Large Tent

* indicates an event that requires pre-registration online at: www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming

**indicates an event that is by invitation only

$indicates a fee is associated with the event


http://www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming
https://www.trincoll.edu/Alumni/homecoming/Pages/Homecoming-Schedule.aspx

Updated 10/11/2019

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Noon

12:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
noon
12:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

Events and locations subject to change

All-Campus Vernon Social Center Tailgate

Vernon Social Center, 114 Vernon Street

Class of 1963 Business Meeting

The Chapel, Friendship Chapel

Venture Networking Tailgate

Practice Soccer Field, Small Tent

Pass the Baton Brunch**

Hamlin Hall, Hamlin Dining Hall

Field Hockey vs. Wesleyan University

Robin L. Sheppard Field

Men’s Soccer vs. Wesleyan University

Trinity College Soccer Field

Graduate Studies at Trinity College Gathering*
Dangremond Family Commons

Trinity Individualized Degree Program (IDP) Gathering*
Center for Urban and Global Studies, 70 Vernon Street
International Student Alumni Mixer*

International House, 104-106 Vernon Street

Pregame Report with Head Football Coach Jeff Devanney "93
Ferris Athletic Center, Tansill Sports Room, Second Floor
Environmental Sciences presents “Student and Alumni McCook Out”*
McCook Patio

Wrestling Alumni Reception

Ferris Athletic Center, Tansill Sports Room, Second Floor
Trinity College Archives Homecoming Open House
Raether Library and Information Technology Center, Watkinson Library
Hospitality Tent and Food Trucks $

Jessee/Miller Field

American Flag Pregame Ceremony led by the Class of 1973
Practice Soccer Field, Large Tent

Football vs. Williams College $

Jessee/Miller Field

Women’s Soccer vs. Wesleyan University

Trinity College Soccer Field

Film TBD at Cinestudio$

Cinestudio

Class of 1963 Seminar*

Seabury Hall, N217

Class of 1963 Reception and Dinner for the 1963 Scholar Recipients* $
Hamlin Hall, Hamlin Dining Hall

Film TBD at Cinestudio $

Cinestudio

* indicates an event that requires pre-registration online at: www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming

**indicates an event that is by invitation only

$indicates a fee is associated with the event


http://www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming
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Sunday, October 27, 2019

10:30 a.m. 11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
10:30 a.m. 2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m. 8:00 p.m.

Events and locations subject to change

Service of the Holy Communion at the Chapel
(featuring Mike Schulenberg '63)
The Chapel

Class of 1963 Farewell Brunch

The Chapel

Brunch at Mather Dining Hall $
Mather Hall, Mather Dining Hall

Film TBD at Cinestudio $

Cinestudio

Roman Catholic Mass at the Chapel
The Chapel

* indicates an event that requires pre-registration online at: www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming

**indicates an event that is by invitation only
$indicates a fee is associated with the event


http://www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming

Available classes on Friday, October 25

Return to the Classroom

2019 HOMECOMING
OCTOBER 25-27

Time Department Course Title Instructor Building Room
McCook Academic
8:30-9:45 a.m. Mathematics ~ |Calculus | Skardal,Per Sebastian ~ [Building 303
Engineering, and
Computer Science
8:30-9:45 a.m. Mathematics Calculus Il Sandoval,Mary Center 232
Intro Chemistry | & Clement Chemistry
9:00-9:50 a.m. Chemistry Lab Prigodich,Richard V. [Building 105
Elem Organic Clement Chemistry
9:00-9:50 a.m. Chemistry Chem | Brindle,Cheyenne S.  |Building 308
Raether Library and
First Year Information Technology
9:00-9:50 a.m. Seminar Prohibitions Alcorn,John H. Center 02
Research Design Albert C. Jacobs Life
9:00-9:50 a.m. Psychology and Analysis Reuman,David A. Sciences Center 138-9
Basic Economic McCook Academic
9:00-9:50 a.m. Economics Principles Hoag,Christopher S. Building 106
Analytical Clement Chemistry
10:00-10:50 a.m. Chemistry Chemistry Kovarik,Michelle Building 210
Raether Library and
Formal Information Technology
10:00-10:50 a.m. Organizations  |Mafia Alcorn,John H. Center 02
Raether Library and
Information Technology
10:00-10:50 a.m. Italian Studies ~ [Mafia Alcorn,John H. Center 02
Raether Library and
Language and Information Technology
10:00-10:50 a.m. Culture Studies  |Mafia Alcorn,John H. Center 02
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Available classes on Friday, October 25

Return to the Classroom

N 2019 HOMECOMING

OCTOBER 25-27

Time Department Course Title Instructor Building Room
Basic Raether Library and
Econometrics with Information Technology
10:00-10:50 a.m. Economics Lab Zannoni,Diane C. Center 03
Albert C. Jacobs Life
10:00-10:50 a.m. Psychology Child Development [ Anselmi,Dina L. Sciences Center 138-9
Albert C. Jacobs Life
10:00-10:50 a.m. Biology Evolution of Life  [Blackburn,Daniel G. Sciences Center AUD
Statistical Data McCook Academic
10:00-10:50 a.m. Mathematics ~ |Analysis Skardal,Per Sebastian  |Building 303
Intermediate
10:00-10:50 a.m. Hispanic Studies |Spanish | Aponte-Aviles,Aidali Seabury Hall S204
Raether Library and
Elizabethan Information Technology
10:00-11:15 a.m. English Literature Wheatley,Chloe Center 103
Physics | - McCook Academic
10:00-11:50 a.m. Physics Mechanics Walden,Barbara Building 219
Diatonic Harmonic
11:00-11:50 a.m. Music Practice Roman,Dan Austin Arts Center 120
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