

Homecoming Weekend 2019 Schedule of Events

To request a campus shuttle or golf cart pickup, please contact Campus Safety at 860–297–2222. Please allow 10 minutes for a driver to meet you at the requested pickup location.

Friday, Octob	er 25, 2019	
9:00 a.m.	4:00 p.m.	Return to the Classroom
		Various, see class schedule on the <u>Homecoming 2019 website</u>
10:30 a.m.	4:30 p.m.	Office of Admissions, group information sessions and tours
		Admissions and Career Development Center
2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.		Trinity College Archives Homecoming Open House
		Raether Library and Information Technology Center, Watkinson Library
3:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.		Hospitality Room Open for Half-Century Club Members
		Smith House, Cuppia Room
4:30 p.m.	6:30 p.m.	Greek Life Career Mentoring Event*
		Vernon Social Center, 114 Vernon Street
6:00 p.m.		Class of 1963 Welcome Cocktail Reception, followed by dinner * \$
		Admissions and Career Development Center, Grand Room
6:00 p.m.	9:00 p.m.	Class of 1970 Welcome Dinner* \$
		Trinity Restaurant, 243 Zion Street, Hartford, CT
6:30 p.m.	8:30 p.m.	Homecoming Shabbat Dinner at Zachs Hillel House*
		Zachs Hillel House, 74 Vernon Street
7:30 p.m.		Trinity Athletic Hall of Fame 2019 Dinner and Induction Ceremony** \$
		Mather Hall, Washington Room
7:30 p.m.	9:30 p.m.	Film TBD at Cinestudio ^{\$}
		Cinestudio
10:00 p.m.	midnight	Moonlight Movies at Cinestudio: Donnie Darko
		Cinestudio
Saturday, Oct	tober 26, 2019	
9:30 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	Class of 1963 Continental Breakfast
		The Chapel, Friendship Chapel
9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.	Class of 1970 50th Reunion Planning Meeting
		Seabury, Class of 1943 Reception Hall 215
10:00 a.m.	11:00 a.m.	Chapel Tour with Christopher Row '91, chapel curator
		The Chapel
10:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	Women's Basketball Alumnae Breakfast*
		Ferris Athletic Center, Conference Room, Second Floor
10:00 a.m.	4:00 p.m.	Hospitality Room Open for Half-Century Club Members
		Smith House, Cuppia Room
10:30 a.m.	Noon	Athletic Campaign Reception*
		Practice Soccer Field, Large Tent

^{*} indicates an event that requires pre-registration online at: www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming

^{**}indicates an event that is by invitation only

^{\$} indicates a fee is associated with the event

10:30 a.m.	1:30 p.m.	All-Campus Vernon Social Center Tailgate
		Vernon Social Center, 114 Vernon Street
11:00 a.m.	noon	Class of 1963 Business Meeting
11.00	10.00	The Chapel, Friendship Chapel
11:00 a.m.	12:30 p.m.	Venture Networking Tailgate
		Practice Soccer Field, Small Tent
11:00 a.m.	12:30 p.m.	Pass the Baton Brunch**
		Hamlin Hall, Hamlin Dining Hall
11:00 a.m.	1:00 p.m.	Field Hockey vs. Wesleyan University
		Robin L. Sheppard Field
11:00 a.m.	1:00 p.m.	Men's Soccer vs. Wesleyan University
		Trinity College Soccer Field
11:00 a.m.	1:00 p.m.	Graduate Studies at Trinity College Gathering*
		Dangremond Family Commons
11:30 a.m.	1:00 p.m.	Trinity Individualized Degree Program (IDP) Gathering*
		Center for Urban and Global Studies, 70 Vernon Street
11:30 a.m.	1:00 p.m.	International Student Alumni Mixer*
	_	International House, 104-106 Vernon Street
11:45 a.m.	12:30 p.m.	Pregame Report with Head Football Coach Jeff Devanney '93
	•	Ferris Athletic Center, Tansill Sports Room, Second Floor
Noon	1:30 p.m.	Environmental Sciences presents "Student and Alumni McCook Out"*
	1	McCook Patio
12:30 p.m.	2:00 p.m.	Wrestling Alumni Reception
1	•	Ferris Athletic Center, Tansill Sports Room, Second Floor
12:30 p.m.	2:30 p.m.	Trinity College Archives Homecoming Open House
F	r r	Raether Library and Information Technology Center, Watkinson Library
12:30 p.m.	4:30 p.m.	Hospitality Tent and Food Trucks \$
12.00 p.m.	1100 P.III.	Jessee/Miller Field
1:00 p.m.	1:30 p.m.	American Flag Pregame Ceremony led by the Class of 1973
1.00 p.m.	1.00 p.m.	Practice Soccer Field, Large Tent
1:30 p.m.	4:30 p.m.	Football vs. Williams College \$
1.50 p.m.	4.50 p.m.	Jessee/Miller Field
2:00 p.m.	4:00 p.m.	Women's Soccer vs. Wesleyan University
2.00 p.m.	4.00 p.m.	Trinity College Soccer Field
2.00	4.00 m m	Film TBD at Cinestudio \$
2:00 p.m.	4:00 p.m.	Cinestudio
4.20 m m	F.4F	
4:30 p.m.	5:45 p.m.	Class of 1963 Seminar*
C-00	0.00	Seabury Hall, N217
6:00 p.m.	9:00 p.m.	Class of 1963 Reception and Dinner for the 1963 Scholar Recipients* \$
- 00	0.00	Hamlin Hall, Hamlin Dining Hall
7:00 p.m.	9:00 p.m.	Film TBD at Cinestudio \$
		Cinestudio

^{*} indicates an event that requires pre-registration online at: www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming **indicates an event that is by invitation only

^{\$} indicates a fee is associated with the event

Sunday, Octo	ber 27, 2019			
10:30 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	Service of the Holy Communion at the Chapel		
		(featuring Mike Schulenberg '63)		
		The Chapel		
11:30 a.m.	12:30 p.m.	Class of 1963 Farewell Brunch		
		The Chapel		
10:30 a.m.	2:00 p.m.	Brunch at Mather Dining Hall §		
		Mather Hall, Mather Dining Hall		
2:00 p.m.	4:00 p.m.	Film TBD at Cinestudio \$		
		Cinestudio		
7:00 p.m.	8:00 p.m.	Roman Catholic Mass at the Chapel		
		The Chapel		

^{*} indicates an event that requires pre-registration online at: www.trincoll.edu/alumni/homecoming **indicates an event that is by invitation only

^{\$} indicates a fee is associated with the event



Return to the Classroom Available classes on Friday, October 25

Department	Course Title	Instructor	Building	Room
			McCook Academic	
Mathematics	Calculus I	Skardal,Per Sebastian	Building	303
			Engineering, and Computer Science	
Mathematics	Calculus III	Sandoval,Mary	Center	232
Chemistry	Intro Chemistry I &	Prigodich Richard V	Clement Chemistry	105
1 1 11,		i rigodiori,i donara v.		1.00
Chemistry	Elem Organic Chem I	Brindle,Cheyenne S.	Clement Chemistry Building	308
First Year Seminar	Prohibitions	Alcorn.John H.	Raether Library and Information Technology Center	02
Psychology	Research Design and Analysis	Reuman,David A.	Albert C. Jacobs Life Sciences Center	138–9
Economics	Basic Economic Principles	Hoag,Christopher S.	McCook Academic Building	106
Chemistry	Analytical Chemistry	Kovarik,Michelle	Clement Chemistry Building	210
Formal Organizations	Mafia	Alcorn John H	Raether Library and Information Technology	02
Organizations	- India	JAICOTT,JUIIIT II.	Raether Library and Information Technology	02
Italian Studies	Mafia	Alcorn,John H.	Center	02
Language and	Mafia	Alasm Jahr II	Raether Library and Information Technology	02
	Mathematics Mathematics Chemistry Chemistry First Year Seminar Psychology Economics Chemistry Formal Organizations Italian Studies	Mathematics Calculus II Mathematics Calculus III Chemistry I & Lab Elem Organic Chem I First Year Seminar Prohibitions Research Design and Analysis Basic Economic Principles Chemistry Chemistry Basic Economic Principles Analytical Chemistry Formal Organizations Mafia Italian Studies Mafia Language and	Mathematics Calculus III Skardal,Per Sebastian Mathematics Calculus III Sandoval,Mary Intro Chemistry I & Lab Prigodich,Richard V. Elem Organic Chemistry Chem I Brindle,Cheyenne S. First Year Seminar Prohibitions Alcorn,John H. Research Design and Analysis Reuman,David A. Basic Economic Principles Hoag,Christopher S. Chemistry Chemistry Kovarik,Michelle Formal Organizations Mafia Alcorn,John H. Italian Studies Mafia Alcorn,John H.	Mathematics Calculus I Skardal, Per Sebastian Engineering, and Computer Science Center Intro Chemistry I & Lab Chemistry Elem Organic Chem I First Year Seminar Prohibitions Research Design and Analysis Principles Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Analytical Chemistry Alcorn, John H. Raether Library and Information Technology Center Raether Library and Information Technology Center Raether Library and Information Technology Center Raether Library and Information Technology



Return to the Classroom Available classes on Friday, October 25

Time	Department	Course Title	Instructor	Building	Room
		Basic		Raether Library and	
		Econometrics with		Information Technology	
10:00–10:50 a.m.	Economics	Lab	Zannoni,Diane C.	Center	03
				Albert C. Jacobs Life	
10:00–10:50 a.m.	Psychology	Child Development	Anselmi,Dina L.	Sciences Center	138–9
10:00–10:50 a.m.	Biology	Evolution of Life	Blackburn,Daniel G.	Albert C. Jacobs Life Sciences Center	AUD
		Statistical Data		McCook Academic	
10:00–10:50 a.m.	Mathematics	Analysis	Skardal,Per Sebastian	Building	303
10:00–10:50 a.m.	Hispanic Studies	Intermediate Spanish I	Aponte-Aviles,Aidali	Seabury Hall	S204
		Elizabethan		Raether Library and Information Technology	
10:00–11:15 a.m.	English	Literature	Wheatley,Chloe	Center	103
		Physics I -		McCook Academic	
10:00-11:50 a.m.	Physics	Mechanics	Walden,Barbara	Building	219
		Diatonic Harmonic			
11:00–11:50 a.m.	Music	Practice	Roman,Dan	Austin Arts Center	120